Technical documentation
Last changed on: 2023-04-11
ECH 54A / 55A / 56A
10 Slot 19” Crate for MMS – Low and High Voltage Power Supply Modules
• Up to 10 MMS-HV or MMS-LV Power Supply Modules
• Up to 3.000 W power
• wide range of HV- and LV-modules
• compatible to CC24 / CC23 Controller boards with integrated iCS Linux Server or

Front panel (blind) RAL9001 6U/8HP Z514569
Table 5: Accessories
 9 Order guides
CONFIGURATION ORDER GUIDE (item code parts)
G 5 4 A 122 000 00
Type System height System modules Number of
available inserts
Output Power Option (hex) Customized
Version
Crate 5 = 8U MMS System for:
4 = for HV-modules
5 = for LV-modules
6 = for LV- and
HV-modules
one significante
digits
two significante
digits • exponent
001 = UPS
400 = HVR
00 = none
For Example:
A = 10 Slot
For Example:
122 = 12 • 102 [W] =
1200W
Table 6: Order guides
 10 Appendix
For more information please use the following download links:
This document
Crate Controller CC24/23 manual
ECH5xA – 10 Slot MMS Crate | Last modified on: 2023-04-11| www.iseg-hv.com 19/20
 11 Warranty & Service
This device is made with high care and quality assurance methods. The standard factory warranty is 36 months. Please contact
the iseg sales department if you wish to extend the warranty.
CAUTION!
CAUTION!
Repair and maintenance may only be performed by trained and authorized personnel.
For repair please follow the RMA instructions on our website: www.iseg-hv.com/en/support/rma
 12 Battery disposal
INFORMATION
Pb - Battery
contains lead
Batteries and rechargeable batteries do not dispose in regular residual waste. You are legally obliged to return
used batteries and rechargeable batteries to a municipal collection point or to local retailers. Used batteries
may contain harmful substances that can harm the environment or your health if not stored or disposed of
properly.
 13 Disposal
INFORMATION
INFORMATION
All high-voltage equipment and integrated components are largely made of recyclable materials. Do not
dispose the device with regular residual waste. Please use the recycling and disposal facilities for electrical
and electronic equipment available in your country.
 14 Manufacturer contact
iseg Spezialelektronik GmbH
Bautzner Landstr. 23
01454 Radeberg / OT Rossendorf
GERMANY
FON: +49 351 26996-0  |  FAX: +49 351 26996-21
www.iseg-hv.com | info@iseg-hv.de | sales@iseg-hv.de
ECH5xA – 10 Slot MMS Crate | Last modified on: 2023-04-11| www.iseg-hv.com 20/20